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Nadeem Jan

From: UDDIN, Syed Ghayas <uddins@who.int>

Sent: Saturday, 29 August, 2020 2:39 PM

To: Ahmad khan Mastak; Shahid Ali; nadeemjan@ctc.org.pk

Cc: SIDDIQUI, Kashif Islam

Subject: Re: [EXT] RESPONSE TO THE EXPLAINATION LETTER

Dear Ahmad  
Thanks For the Email.You Need To Look To Two things,Data Delivery Can Done On sundays ,and Even If It is 
too Important it can be after Duty hrs ,and Its A Matter of Hrs and Not Days,what Kind Of Data Is That they 
Delivering in weeks,anyhow looking in to communication  problem in UC Mastak ,soften action can 
recommended, 
Secondly you didn't comment on Microplan Validation,your UC Microplan wasnt updated and Validated by the 
UC team for August  CR. 
Well !  All In all you have to improve your reporting and Management  skills to run UC activities smoothly and 
timely. 
Your explanation will be kept in your personal file and will used in future for reference. 
 
Dear shahid and Nadeem Jan Shiban. 
 
Kindly put Ahmad reply in his Personal file for further reference. 
Incase Of Query please Do Let me Know.  
 
Best Regards  
Dr Ghayasuddin  

From: UDDIN, Syed Ghayas <uddins@who.int> 
Sent: Saturday, August 29, 2020 2:16:00 PM 
To: Ahmad khan Mastak <ahmadkhanmastak@gmail.com> 
Subject: Re: [EXT] RESPONSE TO THE EXPLAINATION LETTER  
  
 
 
Get Outlook for Android 

From: Ahmad khan Mastak <ahmadkhanmastak@gmail.com> 
Sent: Saturday, August 29, 2020 2:01:36 PM 
To: UDDIN, Syed Ghayas <uddins@who.int> 
Subject: [EXT] RESPONSE TO THE EXPLAINATION LETTER  
  
Respected sir,  
In the refrence of mail, that weak supervision, monitorin and staff absent from the field... 
I would like to say that my supervision and monitoring is not weak, because you can compare my uc mastak 
with all UCs on the basis of performance, its true that uc mastak report and data delivery is somewhat late 
compare to other UC, but its a communication problem in many  areas of my uc mastak. Moreover uc mastak is 
a scattered uc. 
                    My uc staff reported as absent from the field, actually its true and i accept it, but usually they are 
moving  out of uc for the purpose to deliver the data demanded... 
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Moreover I strickly ordered to all staff to be in field and never leave with out leave aprovel... 
If they are not acted upon the order i will inform you timely and then i request you to take action against them. 
Thanks 
Yours sincerely ,  
Engr. Ahmad khan 
UCPO uc mastak 
 
 
 
 
On Sat, Aug 29, 2020, 1:14 PM UDDIN, Syed Ghayas <uddins@who.int> wrote: 
FYI,in Response please Copy CTC HR as well. 
 
Get Outlook for Android 

From: Nadeem Jan <nadeemjan@ctc.org.pk> 
Sent: Thursday, August 20, 2020 6:15:49 PM 
To: mananahmad2010@gmail.com <mananahmad2010@gmail.com> 
Cc: 'Shahid Ali' <shahidali@ctc.org.pk>; KHAN, Faizan <khanfai@who.int>; ABBAS, Waseem <wabbas@who.int>; 
UDDIN, Syed Ghayas <uddins@who.int>; SIDDIQUI, Kashif Islam <siddiquik@who.int> 
Subject: [EXT] Explanation letter on account of weak monitoring and supervision skills  
  

Dear Mr. Ahmed Khan,  

  

Please find attached file of Explanation letter on account of weak monitoring and supervision skills.  

  

Regards, 

  

Nadeem Jan 

Project Officer-PTPP CTC 
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